
Road Luminaire Photometric Data
Description Information

Luminary Name: SPEND15 Lum. Catelog: Test ID: 001

Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Test Date: 2019/08/02

Manufacture: Shld.Ang(°): Test Machine:GON-2000

Test Lab: Volnic IES Frequency(Hz): Lamp CCT(K): Ra: 

Lum.Size(W*L*H):0.025m*1.515m*0.000m Lum.Area(m2):0.038 Lum.W(kg): 1.000

Test System: C,γ Test Step: C=30.0 γ=1.0 Temp.(℃): 25 Humidity(%): 50.0

Character Parameter

Lamp Speciality Parameter Luminaire Speciality Parameter
Rated Flux(lm): 3604.430

Rated Power(W):

Rated Voltage(V):

Tested Power(W): 37.310

Lamps' Inside: 1

Tested Electrics(V,A,pf):240.0,0.165,0.939

Lamp Size(W*L*H):0.025m*1.515m*0.000m

Luminary Flux(lm): 3604.433

Luminary Efficiency: 100.00%

Luminary EER(lm/W): 96.608

Max.Candela(cd): 471.115

Max Cand@Ang.(°): C=0.0 γ=1.0

Half Peak Angle(°): L=-180.0,R=180.0

Field Angle(10%Imax): 360.0(°)

Down Lumens&Percent: 1988.016lm 55.15%

Up Lumens&Percent: 1616.417lm 44.85%

76°Flash Area(m2):

SLI: 0.000

IES Classification: Type III

Longitudinal Classfct: Very Short

Cutoff Classification: Noncutoff

C Plane Distribution Diagram
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2D Plane Light Intensity Distribution Curve

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

C Plane Distribution Diagram

Unit:cdC Plane [50%MaxAng.] [10%MaxAng.]
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3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

3D Light Intensity Distribution Modal

Curves: 3D Model Fixture Vert. HUD Hori. HUD
View Angles: Orient:0 Tilt:0 Roll:0 Spin:0
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Zonal Flux Tabulation

Zone(γ) Zone Flux

(lm)

Sums Flux

(lm)

Zone%Lamp Sums%Lamp

0.0-1.0 0.45 0.45 0.01 0.01

1.0-2.0 1.34 1.79 0.04 0.05

2.0-3.0 2.24 4.03 0.06 0.11

3.0-4.0 3.13 7.15 0.09 0.20

4.0-5.0 4.02 11.17 0.11 0.31

5.0-6.0 4.90 16.07 0.14 0.45

6.0-7.0 5.78 21.85 0.16 0.61

7.0-8.0 6.66 28.51 0.18 0.79

8.0-9.0 7.53 36.04 0.21 1.00

9.0-10.0 8.39 44.44 0.23 1.23

10.0-11.0 9.25 53.69 0.26 1.49

11.0-12.0 10.10 63.79 0.28 1.77

12.0-13.0 10.94 74.73 0.30 2.07

13.0-14.0 11.78 86.51 0.33 2.40

14.0-15.0 12.60 99.12 0.35 2.75

15.0-16.0 13.42 112.53 0.37 3.12

16.0-17.0 14.22 126.75 0.39 3.52

17.0-18.0 15.01 141.76 0.42 3.93

18.0-19.0 15.78 157.54 0.44 4.37

19.0-20.0 16.54 174.08 0.46 4.83

20.0-21.0 17.29 191.37 0.48 5.31

21.0-22.0 18.02 209.40 0.50 5.81

22.0-23.0 18.74 228.14 0.52 6.33

23.0-24.0 19.44 247.58 0.54 6.87

24.0-25.0 20.13 267.71 0.56 7.43

25.0-26.0 20.80 288.50 0.58 8.00

26.0-27.0 21.44 309.95 0.59 8.60

27.0-28.0 22.07 332.02 0.61 9.21

28.0-29.0 22.68 354.71 0.63 9.84

29.0-30.0 23.27 377.98 0.65 10.49

30.0-31.0 23.84 401.82 0.66 11.15

31.0-32.0 24.39 426.22 0.68 11.82

32.0-33.0 24.92 451.14 0.69 12.52

33.0-34.0 25.43 476.57 0.71 13.22

34.0-35.0 25.91 502.48 0.72 13.94

35.0-36.0 26.37 528.84 0.73 14.67

36.0-37.0 26.81 555.65 0.74 15.42

37.0-38.0 27.22 582.87 0.76 16.17

38.0-39.0 27.61 610.48 0.77 16.94

39.0-40.0 27.97 638.45 0.78 17.71

40.0-41.0 28.31 666.77 0.79 18.50

41.0-42.0 28.63 695.40 0.79 19.29

42.0-43.0 28.92 724.32 0.80 20.10

43.0-44.0 29.19 753.51 0.81 20.91

44.0-45.0 29.43 782.94 0.82 21.72

45.0-46.0 29.65 812.59 0.82 22.54

46.0-47.0 29.84 842.43 0.83 23.37

Zone(γ) Zone Flux

(lm)

Sums Flux

(lm)

Zone%Lamp Sums%Lamp

47.0-48.0 30.00 872.43 0.83 24.20

48.0-49.0 30.14 902.57 0.84 25.04

49.0-50.0 30.26 932.83 0.84 25.88

50.0-51.0 30.34 963.17 0.84 26.72

51.0-52.0 30.41 993.58 0.84 27.57

52.0-53.0 30.44 1024.02 0.84 28.41

53.0-54.0 30.45 1054.47 0.84 29.25

54.0-55.0 30.44 1084.91 0.84 30.10

55.0-56.0 30.40 1115.32 0.84 30.94

56.0-57.0 30.34 1145.65 0.84 31.78

57.0-58.0 30.24 1175.90 0.84 32.62

58.0-59.0 30.13 1206.03 0.84 33.46

59.0-60.0 29.99 1236.02 0.83 34.29

60.0-61.0 29.83 1265.85 0.83 35.12

61.0-62.0 29.65 1295.51 0.82 35.94

62.0-63.0 29.44 1324.95 0.82 36.76

63.0-64.0 29.21 1354.16 0.81 37.57

64.0-65.0 28.96 1383.13 0.80 38.37

65.0-66.0 28.69 1411.81 0.80 39.17

66.0-67.0 28.40 1440.21 0.79 39.96

67.0-68.0 28.09 1468.30 0.78 40.74

68.0-69.0 27.76 1496.06 0.77 41.51

69.0-70.0 27.40 1523.46 0.76 42.27

70.0-71.0 27.04 1550.50 0.75 43.02

71.0-72.0 26.65 1577.15 0.74 43.76

72.0-73.0 26.26 1603.41 0.73 44.48

73.0-74.0 25.85 1629.26 0.72 45.20

74.0-75.0 25.44 1654.70 0.71 45.91

75.0-76.0 25.01 1679.71 0.69 46.60

76.0-77.0 24.57 1704.28 0.68 47.28

77.0-78.0 24.14 1728.42 0.67 47.95

78.0-79.0 23.70 1752.12 0.66 48.61

79.0-80.0 23.27 1775.39 0.65 49.26

80.0-81.0 22.84 1798.23 0.63 49.89

81.0-82.0 22.42 1820.66 0.62 50.51

82.0-83.0 22.02 1842.68 0.61 51.12

83.0-84.0 21.64 1864.33 0.60 51.72

84.0-85.0 21.29 1885.62 0.59 52.31

85.0-86.0 20.97 1906.59 0.58 52.90

86.0-87.0 20.68 1927.27 0.57 53.47

87.0-88.0 20.43 1947.70 0.57 54.04

88.0-89.0 20.23 1967.93 0.56 54.60

89.0-90.0 20.09 1988.02 0.56 55.15

90.0-91.0 20.05 2008.06 0.56 55.71

91.0-92.0 20.07 2028.13 0.56 56.27

92.0-93.0 20.13 2048.26 0.56 56.83

93.0-94.0 20.24 2068.50 0.56 57.39

IES Road Report
Photometric Filename: SPEND15

杭杭杭杭杭杭杭杭杭杭杭杭  Volnic photo-Electrical Co.Ltd.
www.volnic.cn
0571-88858219



Zonal Flux Tabulation - (Cont.)

Zone(γ) Zone Flux

(lm)

Sums Flux

(lm)

Zone%Lamp Sums%Lamp

94.0-95.0 20.40 2088.90 0.57 57.95

95.0-96.0 20.60 2109.50 0.57 58.53

96.0-97.0 20.83 2130.34 0.58 59.10

97.0-98.0 21.09 2151.42 0.58 59.69

98.0-99.0 21.37 2172.79 0.59 60.28

99.0-100.0 21.68 2194.47 0.60 60.88

100.0-101.0 21.99 2216.46 0.61 61.49

101.0-102.0 22.27 2238.73 0.62 62.11

102.0-103.0 22.50 2261.23 0.62 62.73

103.0-104.0 22.66 2283.89 0.63 63.36

104.0-105.0 22.74 2306.63 0.63 63.99

105.0-106.0 22.77 2329.40 0.63 64.63

106.0-107.0 22.86 2352.26 0.63 65.26

107.0-108.0 23.06 2375.32 0.64 65.90

108.0-109.0 23.33 2398.65 0.65 66.55

109.0-110.0 23.59 2422.25 0.65 67.20

110.0-111.0 23.83 2446.08 0.66 67.86

111.0-112.0 24.04 2470.11 0.67 68.53

112.0-113.0 24.23 2494.35 0.67 69.20

113.0-114.0 24.43 2518.78 0.68 69.88

114.0-115.0 24.66 2543.44 0.68 70.56

115.0-116.0 24.89 2568.33 0.69 71.25

116.0-117.0 25.08 2593.41 0.70 71.95

117.0-118.0 25.21 2618.62 0.70 72.65

118.0-119.0 25.31 2643.93 0.70 73.35

119.0-120.0 25.36 2669.29 0.70 74.06

120.0-121.0 25.37 2694.66 0.70 74.76

121.0-122.0 25.35 2720.01 0.70 75.46

122.0-123.0 25.29 2745.30 0.70 76.16

123.0-124.0 25.20 2770.51 0.70 76.86

124.0-125.0 25.09 2795.60 0.70 77.56

125.0-126.0 24.96 2820.56 0.69 78.25

126.0-127.0 24.83 2845.39 0.69 78.94

127.0-128.0 24.70 2870.09 0.69 79.63

128.0-129.0 24.57 2894.66 0.68 80.31

129.0-130.0 24.42 2919.08 0.68 80.99

130.0-131.0 24.25 2943.33 0.67 81.66

131.0-132.0 24.06 2967.38 0.67 82.33

132.0-133.0 23.84 2991.22 0.66 82.99

133.0-134.0 23.59 3014.81 0.65 83.64

134.0-135.0 23.30 3038.12 0.65 84.29

135.0-136.0 22.99 3061.11 0.64 84.93

136.0-137.0 22.66 3083.76 0.63 85.55

137.0-138.0 22.29 3106.05 0.62 86.17

138.0-139.0 21.89 3127.94 0.61 86.78

139.0-140.0 21.49 3149.43 0.60 87.38

140.0-141.0 21.10 3170.53 0.59 87.96

Zone(γ) Zone Flux

(lm)

Sums Flux

(lm)

Zone%Lamp Sums%Lamp

141.0-142.0 20.72 3191.26 0.57 88.54

142.0-143.0 20.34 3211.59 0.56 89.10

143.0-144.0 19.96 3231.55 0.55 89.65

144.0-145.0 19.59 3251.13 0.54 90.20

145.0-146.0 19.22 3270.36 0.53 90.73

146.0-147.0 18.86 3289.22 0.52 91.25

147.0-148.0 18.50 3307.72 0.51 91.77

148.0-149.0 18.11 3325.82 0.50 92.27

149.0-150.0 17.67 3343.50 0.49 92.76

150.0-151.0 17.19 3360.69 0.48 93.24

151.0-152.0 16.68 3377.37 0.46 93.70

152.0-153.0 16.13 3393.50 0.45 94.15

153.0-154.0 15.56 3409.06 0.43 94.58

154.0-155.0 14.98 3424.04 0.42 95.00

155.0-156.0 14.37 3438.41 0.40 95.39

156.0-157.0 13.75 3452.16 0.38 95.78

157.0-158.0 13.12 3465.27 0.36 96.14

158.0-159.0 12.50 3477.77 0.35 96.49

159.0-160.0 11.90 3489.67 0.33 96.82

160.0-161.0 11.28 3500.95 0.31 97.13

161.0-162.0 10.65 3511.60 0.30 97.42

162.0-163.0 10.01 3521.61 0.28 97.70

163.0-164.0 9.36 3530.97 0.26 97.96

164.0-165.0 8.69 3539.66 0.24 98.20

165.0-166.0 8.02 3547.68 0.22 98.43

166.0-167.0 7.37 3555.06 0.20 98.63

167.0-168.0 6.75 3561.80 0.19 98.82

168.0-169.0 6.18 3567.98 0.17 98.99

169.0-170.0 5.70 3573.69 0.16 99.15

170.0-171.0 5.30 3578.98 0.15 99.29

171.0-172.0 4.91 3583.89 0.14 99.43

172.0-173.0 4.50 3588.39 0.12 99.56

173.0-174.0 4.05 3592.44 0.11 99.67

174.0-175.0 3.55 3595.98 0.10 99.77

175.0-176.0 2.99 3598.98 0.08 99.85

176.0-177.0 2.38 3601.35 0.07 99.91

177.0-178.0 1.71 3603.07 0.05 99.96

178.0-179.0 1.03 3604.10 0.03 99.99

179.0-180.0 0.34 3604.43 0.01 100.00
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Rectangle ISO Lighting Intensity Diagram

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

ISO Lighting Intensity Curve

Curves:
[Unit: cd]
[IMax]    =471.115

Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 471.11
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=1.0°,V=0.0°

Luminaire Classification:
IES: Type III
Longitudinal: Very Short
Cutoff:  Noncutoff
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[IMax*90%]=424.003

[IMax*80%]=376.892

[IMax*70%]=329.780

[IMax*60%]=282.669

[IMax*50%]=235.557

[IMax*40%]=188.446

[IMax*30%]=141.334

[IMax*20%]=94.223

[IMax*10%]=47.111
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Round ISO Lighting Intensity Diagram

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

Round ISO Light Intensity Diagram

Curves:

[Unit: cd]

[IMax] =471.115

Maximum Lighting Intensity(cd): 471.11

Maximum @Angle: H=0.0°,V=1.0°

IES Classification: Type III

Longitudinal Classification: Very Short

Longitudinal Classification: Very ShortCutoff Classification: Noncutoff
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[IMax*90%]=424.003

[IMax*80%]=376.892

[IMax*70%]=329.780

[IMax*60%]=282.669

[IMax*50%]=235.557

[IMax*40%]=188.446

[IMax*30%]=141.334

[IMax*20%]=94.223

[IMax*10%]=47.111
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Plane ISO-Illuminance Diagram

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

Plane ISO-Illuminance Curve

Curves:
unit:lx
[EMax]    =52.322

Working Plane Luminaire Mounting Height(m): 3.00
Working Plane Maximum Illuminance(lx): 52.32
   Working Plane Maximum Illuminance Position(d/h):H0.0 V0.0
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[EMax*90%]=47.090
[EMax*80%]=41.858
[EMax*70%]=36.626
[EMax*60%]=31.393
[EMax*50%]=26.161
[EMax*40%]=20.929
[EMax*30%]=15.697
[EMax*20%]=10.464
[EMax*10%]=5.232
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3D Plane ISO Illuminance Diagram

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

3D Plane Illuminance Modal

Curves: 3D Model 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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Space ISO Illuminance Diagram

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

Space ISO Illuminance Curve

Curves:
[Unit: lx]
[EMax]   =470.900

   Space Plane Maximum Illuminance and @Angle:470.90lx,1.0deg
   Plane Maximum Lighting Intensity and @Angle:471.115cd,0eg

h(m)

1.0

1.3

2.0

2.7

3.3

d(m)0.0 0.7 1.3 2.0 2.7

[EMax*90%]=423.810
[EMax*80%]=376.720
[EMax*70%]=329.630
[EMax*60%]=282.540
[EMax*50%]=235.450
[EMax*40%]=188.360
[EMax*30%]=141.270
[EMax*20%]=94.180
[EMax*10%]=47.090
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Illuminance-Distance Diagram

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

Illuminance-Distance Curve

Height Center E Average E Diameter

1.0m

3.281ft

468.14lx

43.491fc

INF

INF

2.0m

6.562ft

117.03lx

10.873fc

INF

INF

3.0m

9.843ft

52.015lx

4.832fc

INF

INF

4.0m

13.123ft

29.259lx

2.718fc

INF

INF

5.0m

16.404ft

18.726lx

1.740fc

INF

INF

Beam Angle:360.0
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Road Coefficient of Utilization Curves

Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name:Lum.Name: SPEND15 Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog:Lum.Catelog: Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001Test ID: 001

Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name:Lamp Name: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Lamp Catelog: Test Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IESTest Lab: Volnic IES

Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Manufacture: Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000Test Machine:GON-2000 Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02Test Date: 2019/08/02

Tilt Angles: Ang1(deg): 0 Ang2(deg): 5

Road Lamp Coefficient of Utilization CurveRoad Lamp Coefficient of Utilization CurveRoad Lamp Coefficient of Utilization CurveRoad Lamp Coefficient of Utilization Curve

%Lamp(Using efficiency of the lamps)%Lamp(Using efficiency of the lamps)%Lamp(Using efficiency of the lamps)%Lamp(Using efficiency of the lamps)

100100100100

90909090

80808080

70707070

60606060

50505050

40404040

30303030

20202020

10101010

0000

5.05.05.05.0 4.04.04.04.0 3.03.03.03.0

House SideHouse SideHouse SideHouse Side

2.02.02.02.0 1.01.01.01.0 0.00.00.00.0 1.01.01.01.0 2.02.02.02.0

Street SideStreet SideStreet SideStreet Side

3.03.03.03.0 4.04.04.04.0 5.05.05.05.0

D/HD/HD/HD/H

0000

5555

0000

5555
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Candela Tabulation

V/HV/HV/HV/H C0.0C0.0C0.0C0.0 C30.0C30.0C30.0C30.0 C60.0C60.0C60.0C60.0 C90.0C90.0C90.0C90.0 C120.0C120.0C120.0C120.0 C150.0C150.0C150.0C150.0 C180.0C180.0C180.0C180.0 C210.0C210.0C210.0C210.0 C240.0C240.0C240.0C240.0 C270.0C270.0C270.0C270.0 C300.0C300.0C300.0C300.0 C330.0C330.0C330.0C330.0

γ0.0γ0.0γ0.0γ0.0

γ1.0γ1.0γ1.0γ1.0

γ2.0γ2.0γ2.0γ2.0

γ3.0γ3.0γ3.0γ3.0

γ4.0γ4.0γ4.0γ4.0

γ5.0γ5.0γ5.0γ5.0

γ6.0γ6.0γ6.0γ6.0

γ7.0γ7.0γ7.0γ7.0

γ8.0γ8.0γ8.0γ8.0

γ9.0γ9.0γ9.0γ9.0

γ10.0γ10.0γ10.0γ10.0

γ11.0γ11.0γ11.0γ11.0

γ12.0γ12.0γ12.0γ12.0

γ13.0γ13.0γ13.0γ13.0

γ14.0γ14.0γ14.0γ14.0

γ15.0γ15.0γ15.0γ15.0

γ16.0γ16.0γ16.0γ16.0

γ17.0γ17.0γ17.0γ17.0

γ18.0γ18.0γ18.0γ18.0

γ19.0γ19.0γ19.0γ19.0

γ20.0γ20.0γ20.0γ20.0

γ21.0γ21.0γ21.0γ21.0

γ22.0γ22.0γ22.0γ22.0

γ23.0γ23.0γ23.0γ23.0

γ24.0γ24.0γ24.0γ24.0

γ25.0γ25.0γ25.0γ25.0

γ26.0γ26.0γ26.0γ26.0

γ27.0γ27.0γ27.0γ27.0

γ28.0γ28.0γ28.0γ28.0

γ29.0γ29.0γ29.0γ29.0

γ30.0γ30.0γ30.0γ30.0

γ31.0γ31.0γ31.0γ31.0

γ32.0γ32.0γ32.0γ32.0

γ33.0γ33.0γ33.0γ33.0

γ34.0γ34.0γ34.0γ34.0

γ35.0γ35.0γ35.0γ35.0

γ36.0γ36.0γ36.0γ36.0

γ37.0γ37.0γ37.0γ37.0

γ38.0γ38.0γ38.0γ38.0

γ39.0γ39.0γ39.0γ39.0

γ40.0γ40.0γ40.0γ40.0

γ41.0γ41.0γ41.0γ41.0

γ42.0γ42.0γ42.0γ42.0

γ43.0γ43.0γ43.0γ43.0

γ44.0γ44.0γ44.0γ44.0

γ45.0γ45.0γ45.0γ45.0

γ46.0γ46.0γ46.0γ46.0

468.14

471.11

470.99

470.91

470.83

470.90

470.70

470.59

470.45

470.30

469.95

469.86

469.84

469.74

469.51

469.23

468.92

468.41

467.96

467.40

466.76

466.02

465.19

464.40

463.59

462.72

461.74

460.80

459.73

458.62

457.49

456.36

455.11

453.76

452.30

450.93

449.46

447.95

446.30

444.58

442.85

441.05

439.21

437.28

435.27

433.30

431.16

468.14

468.80

468.67

468.56

468.38

468.24

467.85

467.48

467.07

466.68

466.07

465.64

464.96

464.39

464.02

463.48

462.73

461.90

461.05

460.04

458.96

457.75

456.57

455.28

453.89

452.55

451.00

449.36

447.77

446.06

444.33

442.50

440.64

438.65

436.61

434.54

432.36

430.07

427.77

425.39

422.90

420.36

417.88

415.18

412.40

409.73

406.83

468.14

467.42

467.26

466.93

466.44

465.83

465.14

464.24

463.34

462.27

461.18

459.89

458.52

457.09

455.51

453.79

451.95

450.13

448.15

446.00

443.77

441.44

439.23

436.86

434.41

431.67

428.88

425.95

422.95

419.80

416.60

413.26

409.66

406.07

402.36

398.57

394.69

390.74

386.61

382.39

378.09

373.91

369.43

364.98

360.32

355.66

350.99

468.14

466.74

466.40

465.92

465.33

464.62

463.76

462.82

461.58

460.26

458.84

457.36

455.64

453.69

451.76

449.62

447.36

444.85

442.43

439.77

436.75

433.81

430.72

427.42

424.11

420.69

417.03

413.18

409.30

405.28

401.22

396.85

392.47

387.87

383.31

378.34

373.54

368.54

363.30

357.98

352.57

347.11

341.48

335.77

329.88

323.86

317.69

468.14

466.00

465.77

465.37

464.89

464.29

463.58

462.77

461.79

460.78

459.56

458.32

456.96

455.40

